Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (rev 06/04) TRADEMA				
(rev 06/04) TRADEMA  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No			
President and Fellows of Harvard College	Name: AM General Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 105 North Niles Avenue			
Corporation				
Other	City: South Bend			
Citizenship	State:Indiana Zip: 46617			
Execution Date(s) November 8, 2006	Country: U.S Zip: 46617 Association – Citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_ No	General Partnership – Citizenship			
Additional traine(s) of conveying party (ob) accounts	Limited Partnership – Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation – Citizenship			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	X Other Corporation			
	Citizenship Delaware			
Government Interest Assignment Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
<del>-</del>	representative designation is attachedYes _X_No.			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	5):			
<ul> <li>A. Trademark Application No(s).</li> </ul>	B. Trademark Registration No(s).			
1697530				
Additional numbers attaci	ned?Yes _X_No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Seth Shelden,Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$40  X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be			
& FLOM LLP	X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Four Times Square	(Our Ref. 090640/3)			
New York, New York 10036				
Tel: (212) 735-2517	8. Payment Information			
Fax: (917) 777-2517	Deposit Account No. 19-2385			
sshelden@skadden.com	Authorized user Name: Michael McGuire			
9. Signature. CII (CIII)				
Stan Sunz	<u>December 14, 2006</u> Date			
Signature Seth Sholdon	Total number of pages including 4			
Seth Shelden Name of Person Signing	cover sheet, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0433 00:04

**P**003

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks) (the "Release") is made and effective as of the date indicated below and is granted by PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE ("Releasor"), in favor of AM GENERAL CORPORATION (formerly known as REN ACQUISITION CORP.), a Delaware corporation (the "Releasee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Note Purchase Agreement dated as of April 30, 1992 (the "Note Agreement") by and among Releasor and Releasee, Releasor agreed to purchase the Senior Note of Releasee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Note Agreement, Releasee executed that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 1992 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of Releasor, pursuant to which Releasee granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in and a general lien upon, and an assignment and transfer to Releasor, of Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the following property of Releasee, to secure the payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

> (a) all of Releasee's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to: all of Releasee's trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks; all prints and labels on which said trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks appear, have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature; all applications, registrations and recordings relating to the foregoing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other countries, and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof including those trademarks, terms, designs and applications described in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"), (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks; and (b) any and all proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Releasee against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks or any licenses with respect thereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0865/Frame 678 on May 13, 1992;

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested that Releasor release and discharge fully its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and Trademarks conveyed pursuant to the Note Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement and any other agreement (the "Trademark Security Interest"); and

00:04

WHEREAS, Releasor is willing to release and discharge fully the Trademark Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully the Trademark Security Interest, and all other right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks Collateral and Trademarks conveyed to Releasor pursuant to the Note Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement and any other agreement, and Releasor hereby reassigns and transfers any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademarks Collateral and Trademarks to Releasee. Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver to Releasee any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Releasee (or their agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this Release and Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the gth day of October 2006.

November

PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE

By: Lathynel Mintage Name: Kathryn I Murtugh Title: Chref Compliance Officer

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK\_

MONEURER

On this 2 day of October 2006, before me, the undersigned, KATHRUM T. MORTAGH personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

> KATRINA K. NUNEZ Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts

**P**005

## $\underline{\text{SCHEDULE } \mathbf{A}}$

Country	Trademark Name:	Registration No:	Application No.:	Filing Date:	Status
US	HUMVEE	1,697,530	74/ <u>20</u> 1,142	6-Sep-1991	Registered

**RECORDED: 12/15/2006** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0436**